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lieu thereof "secretary of state", and in line 6 by deleting "secre-
tary of state" and inserting in lieu thereof "state auditor"

Sec. 15. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 462A.03, Subdivision
2, is amended in line 7, by deleting "subdivision 2" and inserting in
lieu thereof "subdivision 5"

Sec. 16. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 462A.17, Subdivision
1, is amended in line 2, by deleting "462A.14" and inserting: in lieu
thereof "462A.16"

Sec. 17. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 481.15, Subdivision
2, is amended by deleting the second sentence.

Sec. 18. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 488A.76, Subdivision
1, is amended in lines 4, 15 and 16, by deleting "$200" and inserting
in lieu thereof "$500"

Sec. 19. Laws 1969. Chapter 528. is repealed.

Approved May 21, 1973.

CHAPTER 502—H.F.No.959

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the town of Canosia; authorizing a tax levy
for firemen's relief purposes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. CANOSIA, TOWN OF; FIREMEN'S RELIEF.
Notwithstanding any law to the contrary, the town of Canosia in
St. Louis county shall have the power and authority of a village to
levy a tax for firemen's relief purposes in the manner and subject
to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Sections 69.771 to 69.776.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon approval by the town board
of the town of Canosia and upon compliance with the provisions of
Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 21, 1973.

Changes or additions indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.


